

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY  
San Bruno GT Line Rupture Investigation  
Data Response**

PG&E Data Request No.:	CPUC_100-13		
PG&E File Name:	SanBrunoGT-LineRuptureInvestigation_DR_CPUC_100-Q13		
Request Date:	March 21, 2011	Requester DR No.:	
Date Sent:	April 1, 2011	Requesting Party:	CPUC (ED)
		Requester:	Eugene Cadenasso

**QUESTION 13**

Since the time PG&E considered gas transmission work in another program (see Item # 3) to the present, does/did PG&E have the authority to shift unspent funds from one element of the program to another (e.g., can PG&E shift unspent funds projected to be used for O&M to gas transmission pipeline replacement projects?). If not, explain why.

**ANSWER 13**

See response to Answer 12. As operating conditions warrant, PG&E adjusts its expenses and capital expenditures as necessary while remaining consistent with the overall revenue requirement adopted by the Commission.